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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF WARRENS. GRAY FOR APPROVAL OF
A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF
WATER

)
)
)
)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 5271

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
On May 27, 1983, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources Director
by Warren S. Gray for approval of a change in point of diversion from North Santiam
River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.5I0 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 47945, Volume 4l, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, in the name of Warren S. Gray, describes a right for the use of not to exceed
0.17 cubic foot per second from North Fork Santiam River for irrigation of a certain 13.4
acres in Lot l (NW I/4 NW I/4) of Section 2 J, Township 9 South, Range l West, WM, with
a date of priority of June 20, 1952.

The point of diversion for said right as authorized by Transfer 4424 is located 1320 feet
South and 1082 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 2I, being within the
NW I/4 NW 1/4 of Section 21, Township 9 South, Range l West, WM.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change the point of
diversion to a point located 840 feet South and 540 feet East from the Northwest Corner
of Section 2l, being within the NW 1/4 NW I/4 (Lot J) of Section 21, Township 9 South,
Range l West, WM, and being the original point of diversion. The change in point of
diversion is reported to be completed.

Cl if ton R. King, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed
change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in point of
diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in point of diversion
is approved, without loss of priority.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point of
diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of diversion
under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when in the
judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and measuring
devices:

Volume 37, page 392
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That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a weir,
or other suitable device for measuring the water to which the
applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the
watermaster before the beginning of construction work and that the
weir or measuring device be installed under the general supervision
of said Watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the order of the Water Resources Director approving
Transfer 4424 is canceled, and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of
completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the
provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the
applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 20th day of July, 1983.

.£$.a6
CHRIS L. WHEELER
Deputy Director

fa

NOTE:

7471B

The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status
of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

Volume 7, page 393



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR Or OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF WARRENS. GRAY FOR APPROVAL OF )
A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF )
WATER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4424

On March 7, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by Warren S. Gray for approval of a change in

point of diversion from North Santi am River, pursuant to the provisions
of 0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 47945, Volume 41, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Warrens. Gray, describes a

right for the use of not to exceed 0.17 cubic foot per second from North
Fork Santiam River for irrigation of a certain 13.4 acres in Lot 1
(NW 1/4 NW 1/4) of Section 2l, Township 9 South, Range 1 West, W.M., with
a date of priority of June 20, 1952.

Water for the said right is diverted, from a point located 840
feet South and 540 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 21,
being within the NW l/4 NW 1/4 (Lot 1) of Section 21, Township 9 South,
Range 1 West, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described,
proposes to change the point of diversion, without loss of priority, to a

point located 1320 feet South and 1082 feet East from the Northwest

Corner of Section 2l, being within the NW L/4 NW l/4 of Section 2l,
Township 9 South, Rangel West, W.M.

Mr. Clifton R. King, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without
injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights, the application should be approved.

, Volume 33, page 163



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change

in point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available
at the old point of diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
effective when in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary
to install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be

completed and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before

October 1, 1981.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page

47945, Volume 4l, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled;

and upon proof satisfactory to the water Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the

provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall

be issued to the applicant herein.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of April, 1980.

JAMES E€. SEXSON
Director
by CHRIS L. WHEELER

Deputy Director

Volume 33, page 164
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Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, W..c:?.t:t.e.n r:5... 0.Y::?UI. _ .Icl c;,- °'e.c a / (No.me of 11ppUc11nt)················..·····················:·········································

0t CJ..~ z km ,✓. i..~1:2.e................................................. .d.~11-gY.1.lie
(Moiling nddn,ss) ' •••.• (Cli;)····-··············•····•·••J

State of.Ao..., 77.22.3...,q-.32.2a, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) "'"'ilhonc number)

.........li.1 IJ.~1.n..t. 4?.. .t..._.4..lv..gr._q/t2n. ···- .
/'''· (ln point of diversion; ploec or use: use heretofore made of th<? wntcr) •·•··•·····••••·•·····•·•·•··•·•·····••·•••·••

ye3
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .9,lei#eekanacme.asyp4spa4l,

(It not, give nome) /

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? 119. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? t,.,1.g,_:1- If so, give number
Jives or Nol

of permit '2.l.:i.:..t/:3............... Number of certificate Y.:-.7..:i..t/.-?.. .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is un0zedhaao.el,.kazKaR2ala»kier.............
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? Y..~.(l~..J.r:?..1.i.c;..S.."?:: .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located rff..t/a ft. ;;. and ..ef.'!.e. ft f. from the .~.~'
(N. orS,) (E. orW.)

corner ore.&l,n5Kling within the?2ot Section ./...... TB..77.... R...2.._ W.M.,
(No. N . orS.) (No. E.•or W.)

/A ~ . . (:;/. P ,/ N.~ -1' ./J
in the county of ......l.V..l.~/.ft?.12................ The name of the ditch used 1s '2/t;...fel:Ut'l.fl8,1..;········~····-'~Kl.n«.d:l...ll!

NOTE: Answer question II the oppllcntlon b for ehnncc In point ol dlveJ'Slon.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located JJ.2.P.. ft -$. and/t;?..t.,;! ft £.. from ue2.
(N. or s.) (E. orW.)

corner of Y..t!:.':::.•..i!.L being within the2Ah of Section .. t2...f.. Tp :!.~ R..2.W. M,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or •.•.'/J

in the county or.Hun....... The name of the ditch to be usea is/.fad.euataa.it.eve.

Form690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is /.((.l-9'-(k:f.t.i:?.n .
(Irrl11at10n. Mlnln1t. Power, Manu.(ncturln11, ck.) •

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rnn,::c
Township E or W, of

North or South Wlllnmettc Meridian Section LLst !i-! of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrl11ated

75 Ko ti- I ,2 'ell-.o'l 13.4
Ket)

(IC more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ld.d._ .
7 (If not owner, c,cplnln )'0\lr lntcr«st)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? .11.Q .

(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer~stlons 11. 12 and 13 if application is for chnnsc Inuse or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. Ii not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ·-·-····································· ·····-· ..········· .
(Irrfsotlon, power, mlnlnc, manu!:>.cturlnc, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W of

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamett e Meridian Section List '4-! ot Section

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



(
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ~L'tfqf.«?.12. ..du.'!1.n12.@~.°d~,nne/.a11cl .d.l!.~/11-

aelaea o(Renate..laohprovideadtegate.eales
.tP...l..~f.¢.'L.....£~..~MtP.A...?./("(2te.2....R.~ -.:l.W.e.g./.~~r.RJ.....<:::r.J1.rfJ!.,Pt?.R':1:1c?./nf(/2t.;,/2..1Y.:?..f~
.u.?..~ ~Y.t?.(l..:f..)..d.~{r::it:?? lcz.?b. J~ly ./2..R.4.v.:ly..9?.~...1c.1:'i'.9-~l-r..bfl ~~oM, .

♦♦ o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

15. Construction work will be completed on or before A/..'CY.f- ..£L.l~/?.'2. .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .JU,,fte._ltO

1
__/qtfio .

Remarks --·········-············· ·······-· ········-------·-··········· ········ .. ·············· ···················•······

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

..zest.e.EE.z27pg;;z2±
right; that I know the contents thereof~ethat the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I bave hereunto set my hand this 7.f!!". day of 11::/4 .r..t:2.6. ._, 19.£-a

d~ .
Nam of appllcn



Application No...J...{i!.Y..
Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, 0.(f.J(/._e;:;M, ~..G.J!.'41.j- lNo.me of· ;ipplkllnl)······················•·····································~··················•·

of ..!.2..lf.~./4 a:e.&.!.<J.1.14.td Jm., _....................... ~/; ~-/,J .-")J/✓·(1,,,,
(Mailing address) ·· ·········> ......d~.,..~..-.""tf;j···----·········---··-·--,

State of Q~<f.9-'t.?.f.2 , ..9:-7.3.r.£..., .-:;h..:3..i..kb.. ,
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ) point of diversion

( ) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

________, 19_, approving transfer application No. ff?-~
in the name of Yl,,,~/,l'V"> > bNV *o--~.:...;..;;_;___;._=-:....;7;.;,_:;._ ~

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired 0n Oc--f I , 19£L..,:

Z Ao,el,la IL /A.,L,LeAel
d>,l htooeer. /le lazo lie ail,

7

dpin, /cn()!le»ale cutuctoe
c, j ye_gel ollea al_eL !hay ell-cen

(I for irrigationL h_9w many acres, total, are now irrigated
?ppox. 13,3llces ·

If you are mt the

r.,.SZ?-- f.t
~his matter,.--"'~---------------------

~~1--------~-~---~-------.f o-75
·~

applicant named above, please explain your interest in

-·-···-- ·-----



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accoDtplish

the follow.1.ngs v:el /J;,ee (3) (f}OWet/ po(tp.5 q,ezd Otze@ s,11"'1/V/ce
I I

pcle /theh elcodel/elsac,lh lox,:i,
2'2_go of ,re. ±Z> pg=ire5,

I am unable to

within the time allowed,

P-f t12t?fa<!jlc

complete the change under the terms of the order,

ecause_±2lelead' egheoue_co3y
7

and request that the time for completion be extended to at 31, lq& .
I

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, &..?..~ £ (":!y , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. _

. // /-eJ?es=",±a-7­.....~:?.·······················-··················· .

·---------[Notarial Seal]
. .. .. . ..._ _.-,,,

My commission expires .

MAIL CO~L::.-•:tSiJ APPUCA'l'ION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $20.00

For 690-3-0 10-77

'IO: Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

FROM: ** Clifton R. King, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4424

Warren S. GrayIN THE NAME OF -----------------
In my opinion the proposed change in POD from N. Fk. Santaim River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY ±4t11.1 P#St4T Ht H#RY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices iitt HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

V------ (2) \'Jhen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

[][[, [pl

kk

or initials

01.125.1107


